May 14, 2019 Regular Meeting Item # 5a

Mono County First 5 Commission

Updated Staff Rpt.



May 14, 2019

To: The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: BOS Re-Appointments of Bertha Jimenez and Stacey Adler, PhD to the First 5 Mono County Children and Families Commission

The First 5 Mono County Executive Director respectfully requests that the Board of Supervisors re-appoint Bertha Jimenez to the First 5 Mono County Children and Families Commission to serve a three-year term, commencing June 3, 2019, and expiring June 4, 2022; and Dr. Stacey Adler, Superintendent of Schools, until she no longer holds the position of Superintendent of Schools.

In accordance with Mono County Code Chapter 7.90.050, Ms. Jimenez will serve under the following membership category: *A person responsible for management of the following county functions: children's services, public health services, behavioral health services, social services and tobacco and other substance abuse prevention and treatment services* and Dr. Adler will serve under the following membership category: *one member shall be the county superintendent of schools, as an educator specializing in early childhood development.*

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Respectfully,

Molly DesBaillets Executive Director First 5 Mono County

cc: Bob Gardner, First 5 Mono County Chair Christy Milovich, Mono County Counsel

Bob Gardner Commission Chair Mono County Board of Supervisors

Stacey Adler, PhD Commission Vice- Chair Mono County Superintendent of Schools

Jeanne Sassin Commission Secretary Teacher Lee Vining Elementary School

Dr. Tom Boo Mono County Health Officer

Dr. Kristin Collins Pediatrician Mammoth Hospital

Bertha Jimenez Case Manager III Mono County Behavioral Health

Patricia Robertson Grant and Financial Associate Mammoth Lakes Housing

Molly DesBaillets, MA Executive Director

Providing leadership in sustaining a network of support for all children, ages 0 through 5 years, and their families. Partnering with the community to improve outcomes in children's health, safety and learning.

P.O. Box 130 • Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760-924-7626 • 760-934-8443 [fax] • mdesbaillets@monocce.org monokids.org